

FREDERICK J. COOLBROTH

FCOOLBROTH@DEVINEMILLIMET.COM

603.410.1703



May 6, 2008

Debra A. Howland, Executive Director & Secretary
Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301

Re: Granite State Telephone, Inc. Affiliate Agreement

Dear Ms. Howland:

Enclosed are eight copies of an amended agreement dated May 2, 2008 between Granite State Telephone, Inc. and Granite State Long Distance, Inc., d/b/a Granite State Internet. This agreement is filed in accordance with RSA 366:3. Please note that this amended agreement supersedes and replaces the agreement filed with this Commission on April 22, 2008.

A compact disk containing the amended agreement is also enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Frederick J. Coolbroth

(Kaa)

FJC:kaa

Enclosures

cc: Office of Consumer Advocate

Christian Rand